SCHOOLS DiVISiON OffICE OF MUNTlNlUPA CIlY 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured the Board and Lodging for the Conduct of Words That Work: An 
Inclusive Gender Fair Language Workshop for SOO Muntinlupa with an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of 

Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 320,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 

Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue, and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2025, the BAC Secretariat prepared the Request for Quotation (RFQ) and was

[...]

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2025, one (1) quotation was received, and the lowest bidder was found to be 

compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 

Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Nagcarlan Forest Resort in the amount of Three Hundred 

Twenty Thousand Pesos (P 320,000.00) through Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue. 

DONE in the City of Muntinlupa, this 25th day of June, 2025.